

City of El Cerrito
Eureka Ave Lexington Ave Street Improvement project
Project No. C5078
Bid Abstract Responsive Analysis

hdute 1)	Item	Unit	Quantity	Engineering Estimate		ERA Construction		Gradetech, Inc.		HM Construction, Inc.		Redgwick Construction Co.		Ghiloti Bros., Inc.		Kerex Engineering Inc.		Ray's Electric		CF Contracting Inc.	
				Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
Base Bid																					
1	Mobilization (3%)	LS	1	\$17,500	\$17,500	\$22,800.00	\$22,800	\$11,000.00	\$11,000	\$13,800.00	\$13,800	\$10,000.00	\$10,000	\$16,000.00	\$16,000	\$21,600.00	\$21,600	\$20,000.00	\$20,000	\$50,000.00	\$50,000
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$30,000	\$30,000	\$25,200.00	\$25,200	\$41,000.00	\$41,000	\$29,000.00	\$29,000	\$54,200.00	\$54,200	\$70,000.00	\$70,000	\$65,000.00	\$65,000	\$168,000.00	\$168,000	\$50,000.00	\$50,000
3	Water Pollution Control Program (WPCP)	LS	1	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$5,250.00	\$5,250	\$8,000.00	\$8,000	\$3,000.00	\$3,000	\$9,500.00	\$9,500	\$6,000.00	\$6,000	\$7,500.00	\$7,500	\$15,000.00	\$15,000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000
4	Remove Sidewalk, Driveway or Curb Ramp	SF	3,795	\$12	\$45,540	\$17.25	\$65,464	\$12.00	\$45,540	\$10.00	\$37,950	\$8.50	\$32,258	\$7.80	\$29,601	\$10.00	\$37,950	\$12.00	\$45,540	\$8.00	\$30,360
5	Remove Curb or Curb and Gutter	LF	460	\$17	\$7,820	\$27.00	\$12,420	\$20.00	\$9,200	\$10.00	\$4,600	\$37.00	\$17,020	\$27.00	\$12,420	\$20.00	\$9,200	\$15.00	\$6,900	\$39.00	\$17,940
6	8' Wide Conform Grind	SY	150	\$15	\$2,247	\$120.00	\$17,973	\$13.00	\$1,947	\$25.00	\$3,744	\$21.00	\$3,145	\$14.00	\$2,097	\$15.00	\$2,247	\$25.00	\$3,744	\$40.00	\$5,991
7	2" AC Cold Planing (Milling)	SY	1,300	\$12	\$15,604	\$22.50	\$29,258	\$10.00	\$13,003	\$25.00	\$32,508	\$13.00	\$16,904	\$18.00	\$23,406	\$11.50	\$14,954	\$20.00	\$26,007	\$15.00	\$19,505
8	Crack Sealing - Lexington	LS	1	\$3,000	\$3,000	\$25,500.00	\$25,500	\$6,000.00	\$6,000	\$10,000.00	\$10,000	\$7,100.00	\$7,100	\$4,400.00	\$4,400	\$12,500.00	\$12,500	\$10,000.00	\$10,000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000
9	AC Plug (including removal)	SF	1,350	\$22.50	\$30,375	\$24.00	\$32,400	\$20.00	\$27,000	\$10.00	\$13,500	\$17.00	\$22,950	\$25.00	\$33,750	\$35.00	\$47,250	\$20.00	\$27,000	\$20.00	\$27,000
10	Roadway Excavation (16" to 22")	SF	2,900	\$15	\$43,500	\$10.50	\$30,450	\$13.00	\$37,700	\$10.00	\$29,000	\$14.00	\$40,600	\$9.80	\$28,420	\$30.00	\$87,000	\$12.00	\$34,800	\$14.00	\$40,600
11	4" Deep AC Patch Paving	SF	4,500	\$12.50	\$56,250	\$18.75	\$84,375	\$12.00	\$54,000	\$5.00	\$22,500	\$7.50	\$33,750	\$7.80	\$35,100	\$10.00	\$45,000	\$10.00	\$45,000	\$12.50	\$56,250
12	4" Deep Post-Milling AC Patch Paving	SF	500	\$20	\$10,000	\$33.00	\$16,500	\$12.00	\$6,000	\$2.93	\$1,465	\$8.00	\$4,000	\$8.00	\$4,000	\$20.00	\$10,000	\$15.00	\$7,500	\$10.00	\$5,000
13	2" AC Overlay (Eureka)	TON	160	\$220	\$35,200	\$420.00	\$67,200	\$200.00	\$32,000	\$225.00	\$36,000	\$260.00	\$41,600	\$240.00	\$38,400	\$250.00	\$40,000	\$300.00	\$48,000	\$350.00	\$56,000
14	New AC Pavement Section (6" AC and 10" AB)	SF	2,600	\$23	\$59,800	\$19.50	\$50,700	\$16.00	\$41,600	\$8.91	\$23,166	\$16.50	\$42,900	\$18.75	\$48,750	\$40.00	\$104,000	\$20.00	\$52,000	\$23.00	\$59,800
15	Reconstruct Storm Drain Inlet	EA	1	\$7,500	\$7,500	\$6,750.00	\$6,750	\$5,000.00	\$5,000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000	\$8,500.00	\$8,500	\$7,200.00	\$7,200	\$8,500.00	\$8,500	\$8,500.00	\$8,500	\$10,000.00	\$10,000
16	Construct Sidewalk	SF	2,000	\$15	\$30,000	\$16.50	\$33,000	\$16.00	\$32,000	\$21.32	\$42,640	\$22.00	\$44,000	\$23.25	\$46,500	\$25.00	\$50,000	\$24.00	\$48,000	\$12.00	\$24,000
17	Construct Driveway	SF	110	\$20	\$2,200	\$21.00	\$2,310	\$19.00	\$2,090	\$21.59	\$2,375	\$34.00	\$3,740	\$27.00	\$2,970	\$40.00	\$4,400	\$35.00	\$3,850	\$20.00	\$2,200
18	Construct Curb and Gutter	LF	590	\$55	\$32,450	\$82.50	\$48,675	\$40.00	\$23,600	\$63.75	\$37,613	\$78.00	\$46,020	\$64.00	\$37,760	\$105.00	\$61,950	\$60.00	\$35,400	\$110.00	\$64,900
19	Construct Valley Gutter	SF	220	\$75	\$16,500	\$78.00	\$17,160	\$50.00	\$11,000	\$21.39	\$4,706	\$45.00	\$9,900	\$35.00	\$7,700	\$70.00	\$15,400	\$40.00	\$8,800	\$95.00	\$20,900
20	Construct Curb Ramp (including Truncate Domes)	SF	700	\$30	\$21,000	\$82.50	\$57,750	\$18.00	\$12,600	\$29.75	\$20,825	\$45.00	\$31,500	\$73.00	\$51,100	\$50.00	\$35,000	\$40.00	\$28,000	\$75.00	\$52,500
21	Construct Curb at back of Curb Ramp	LF	75	\$45	\$3,375	\$42.00	\$3,150	\$21.00	\$1,575	\$79.32	\$5,949	\$28.00	\$2,100	\$32.00	\$2,400	\$55.00	\$4,125	\$60.00	\$4,500	\$100.00	\$7,500
22	Install New Sign on New Post	EA	18	\$250	\$4,500	\$675.00	\$12,150	\$400.00	\$7,200	\$611.22	\$11,002	\$425.00	\$7,650	\$400.00	\$7,200	\$500.00	\$9,000	\$500.00	\$9,000	\$1,680.00	\$30,240
23	Install Salvaged Sign on New Post	EA	1	\$250	\$250	\$735.00	\$735	\$200.00	\$200	\$500.00	\$500	\$250.00	\$250	\$205.00	\$205	\$500.00	\$500	\$400.00	\$400	\$960.00	\$960
24	Construct Ladder Crosswalk - Thermoplastic	LF	280	\$30	\$8,400	\$28.50	\$7,980	\$24.00	\$6,720	\$12.30	\$3,444	\$25.00	\$7,000	\$24.00	\$6,720	\$30.00	\$8,400	\$25.00	\$7,000	\$84.00	\$23,520
25	Pavement Legend - Thermoplastic	EA	18	\$300	\$5,400	\$780.00	\$14,040	\$114.00	\$2,052	\$500.00	\$9,000	\$120.00	\$2,160	\$114.00	\$2,052	\$115.00	\$2,070	\$400.00	\$7,200	\$1,674.00	\$30,132
26	ISA Pavement Marking - Thermoplastic	EA	1	\$300	\$300	\$175.00	\$175	\$400.00	\$400	\$5,000.00	\$5,000	\$450.00	\$450	\$400.00	\$400	\$550.00	\$550	\$750.00	\$750	\$1,974.00	\$1,974
27	Detail 22 - Thermoplastic	LF	400	\$15	\$6,000	\$78.00	\$31,200	\$2.50	\$1,000	\$3.93	\$1,572	\$2.75	\$1,100	\$2.50	\$1,000	\$5.00	\$2,000	\$5.00	\$2,000	\$14.00	\$5,600
28	4" White Stripe - Thermoplastic	LF	125	\$5	\$625	\$60.00	\$7,500	\$1.50	\$188	\$7.29	\$911	\$1.60	\$200	\$2.40	\$300	\$5.00	\$625	\$6.00	\$750	\$6.00	\$750
29	Yield Line (Triangular) - Thermoplastic	LF	90	\$20	\$1,800	\$52.50	\$4,725	\$4.00	\$360	\$53.00	\$4,770	\$4.00	\$360	\$5.40	\$486	\$10.00	\$900	\$10.00	\$900	\$10.00	\$900
30	Paint Curb (Red, Blue, Green or Yellow)	LF	500	\$3	\$1,500	\$15.00	\$7,500	\$3.50	\$1,750	\$2.93	\$1,465	\$3.60	\$1,800	\$3.50	\$1,750	\$6.00	\$3,000	\$5.00	\$2,500	\$14.00	\$7,000
31	Construct New Topsoil and Mulch	SF	3,000	\$5	\$15,000	\$13.50	\$40,500	\$3.30	\$9,900	\$20.00	\$60,000	\$3.00	\$9,000	\$4.75	\$14,250	\$3.00	\$9,000	\$15.00	\$45,000	\$5.00	\$15,000
32	Adjust Existing Storm Drain Manhole to Grade	EA	1	\$1,500	\$1,500	\$6,150.00	\$6,150	\$1,200.00	\$1,200	\$5,000.00	\$5,000	\$2,500.00	\$2,500	\$1,665.00	\$1,665	\$3,500.00	\$3,500	\$2,000.00	\$2,000	\$500.00	\$500
Bid Total					\$525,136		\$786,940		\$452,824.94		\$482,005		\$514,157		\$544,002		\$723,121		\$724,041		\$727,022

transposition of numbers
mathematical errors